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NORTHERN COUNTIES TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Complete Title Plant of the City and County of San Francisco

369 BUSH STREET PHONE SUtter 1-3251

CO

PETS UNLIMITED, INC.
CHARITY SHELTER

k NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION

PETS FOR ADOPTION
ALL BREEDS.

™».*i BOARDING AND GROOMING
Vj? VETERINARIANS IN ATTENDANCE

I 10:00 A.M.-4:00 P.M. 7 DAYS A W£EK

imramento Street WEst I-W79, WEst 1-7580

Nicola Al (Lola) pntr hl990 46th av
" Francis N (Phyllis A) shop wkr

LeFiell Co h4245 25th

Nicolaeff A M Mrs retd h2025 Clement

Nicolaeva Natalie G (wid Alex) h2185
O'Farrell apt 3

Nicolai Annibale (Edith T; A & R Meat
Co) hl074 Gilman av

" Dino (Nicolais Market) r San Ansel-

" E M h829 Leavenworth apt 302
" Edw E sta eng Dept of Pub Wks

r2120 Clement apt 2
" Geo R (Jessie P) pntr J L Pacini

Four Star Pnting & Dec hl038
Bowdoin

" Gino J (Elia) driver Marin Dell

b.3139 Steiner
11 J A h860 Arguello blvd apt 205
11 Jos (Jennie; El Rey Super Market)

h.274 Jules av
" Julio B (Bertha R; Nicolai Supply

Co) h60 San Jacinto wy
" Kathryn Mrs rl880 17th av
" Leon pres Mode de Paris r Hills-

borough
" Norma A elk Crocker Anglo Bk h895

29th av apt 105
" Rena L Mrs (La Pantera Cafe) 1-126 7

Chestnut
" Renato J (Rena L; La Pantera Cafe)

hi 26 7 Chestnut apt 3

" Ronald J (A & R Meat Co) 1-1074 Gil-

" Sharon h246 Judah apt 2

" Supply Co (Julio B Nicolai Mrs Bea
Beatrice Giovannoni Mrs Ann
Bezzone) bldg materials 75 DeHaro

11 Vincent Mrs hlOTO Green apt 1302
" Vincent J (Nellie; Nicolai's Market)

h61 Fortuna av
" Vincent P (Laurel Super Mart) r San

Anselmo
Nicolai's Market (Dino and Vincent J

Nicolai) gro 728 Post
Nicolaisen Alice (wid Martin) 1-121G

2d av
" Harald K food broker 607 Merchants

Exchange bldg r2150 Hyde
" Niels rl290 Hayes
11 Sigrid H (wid Olaf) retd hl49 Lexing-

ton

Nicolary Carl (Genevieve) USA hi 81
26th av

Nicolas Carl N with B & G Food h2855
Golden Gate av

" Clement (Ava) USNS hllG3 Alabama
" Edmond L bartndr Evans Cafe hi 458

Lombard
" Jeanette C studt r2853 Golden Gate
11 John de Saint hl443 Kearny
" Julian N (Justina C) meat ctr B & G

Foods h2853 Golden Gate av
" LaVerne elk Hearthstone Ins Co of

Massachusetts
" Lawrence (Carmine) tmstr h2739b

Harrison
' Leonore opr Carmen's Salon of

Beauty r312 Harkness av
1 Lilian h698 Bush apt 505
1 Linda recpt Cal Exploration r Oak-

1 Michl (Granada Grocery Si Fruit
Market) r68 Ocean Grove

1 Mike V (Bonnie) emp Hunters Point
hl005 Larkin apt 22

1 Nicasio C (Nicolasa) barmn St Fran-
cis Hotel hl224 31st av

Cardinal

Realty Inc.

COMMERCIAL - INVESTMENTS - RESIDENTIAL

2290 Market St. UNderhill 3-8545

NICOLAS
" Pantaleon T (Leonor M) tamale mkr

F U Scarpulla h312 Harkness av
11 Rafael mech Cal Wire Si Iron Wks
11 Ralph (Amelia) formn California

Industrial Wire & Iron Works h460
Ellsworth

" Vicente (Lucrecia) seamn hS51 Oak
" Viola L (wid Alt) tel opr St Francis

Hotel hl221 18th av
Nicolaus Alice typ City Si County Pub

Welfare Dept h3489 21st
" Wendel K pres Robt Kirk Ltd r Ber-

keley
Nicolay Mary r625 Scott
" Mildred elk Presidio h2390 Chestnut

apt 108
Nicolaysen Ann elk Beaumont-Hohman

& Durstine
" Doris J ofc sec Western Fire Equip

rl472 Filbert
11 F Bruce copywriter Batten Barton

Durstine 8i Osborn hl050
Greenwich

" Mack (Marion V) eng State Div of

Hwys hi 41 Granville wy
" Nicolay (Gudi-un) h546 24th av
Nicole Maurice Y (Florence M;

Pacific Dental Laboratory of San
Francisco) r Belvedere

" of California (Howard L Abrams
Julian Levy Wm Atterman) womens
clo whol 154 Sutter R401

Nicolet Jos D (June) med laby 516

Sutter R611 r Orinda
Nicolette Annie r857 Elizabeth
" Dorothy Mrs slswn Woolworth's

rl40 Brazil
" Jos F (Dorothy E) real est 5701

Mission h!40 Brazil apt 4

Nicoletti Bruno sht mtl wkr Myers
Safety Switch Co r2047 Bancroft

" Cesare (Nancy) retd h76 Harrington
" Clelia Mrs retd r2047 Bancroft av
" Evano (Maria) waiter New Joe's

h2207 Jones
" Jos P (Josephine M) v-pres John
A Blume & Associates r Belmont

Nicoli Nathalie Mrs pres Natlialie

Nieoli Inc r Hillsborough
11 Natlialie Building 375 Sutter
" Nathalie Inc Mrs Nathalie Nicoli

pres Anatol Anichkov v-pres mfrs

women's clo 1663 Mission
Nicolini Albert C prntr Am Can hi 22

Guerrero apt 4
11 Alda ofc wkr r430 Delano av
" Alvin J (Dora M) retd h981 Athens
" Chas retd h430 Delano av
" Elsie M Mrs (Style Set Beauty Salon

No 2) rl30 Laidley
" Guy J (Helen) steel wkr h96 Stoney-

" Ida J slswn I Magnin h761v Lisbon
" J h429 Liberty
" John (Elsie M) hl30 Laidley
" Rita M supvr Bank of Am r63 Crane
" Wm C (Charlotte M) installation

formn Pac Tel h282 Delano av
Nicoli Alex M (Margt K) quarter mas-

ter adj Nelson Arriles Camp No 10

(SWV) h531 46th av
" Ann hl95 Terra Vista av
" Eugenie J Mrs retd h940 Sutter apt

605
11 Jas mgr Frozen Insitutional Sales

Co r Redwood City
Nicolopolus Thos div chf Department

of Industrial Relations Concilia-

tion Services Division r Oakland

Nicolosi Adorando (Rosetta) sausage
mkr Gallo Salami hl530 28th av

Nicolose Raffealla studt 1-1530 28th av
Nicols Wm (Direct Furniture and

Appliances)
Nicolsen Frances h2077 Jackson apt

205
" Louis h434 Leavenwortli apt 401

Nicolsky Mara h861 Sutter apt 206

Nicolson Murdo acct Lybrand Ross
Bros & Montgomery hl275 Clay

Nicora Angela hi 26 7 Sanchez
" Henry A (Ann M) driver Challenge

Cream & Butter Assn h2742 Harri-

11 Jos (Norma) retd h641a Greenwich
" Jos P (Sarah R) retd hi 24 Whittier
11 Louis C (Maria) retd h628 London
11 Maurice R sis eng hl731 Chestnut

apt 5
11 Raphael H (Olga) h3549 Divisadero
11 Richd L (Beverly J) prsmn Phillips

& Van Orden h555 Naples
" Wm driver Hunters Point hl222

Union

Nicotra Gregory jan Cervetto Bldg
Mtce rll51 Sanchez

Nicoud Louis jr (Amanda) res mgr Pah
Paine Webber Jackson & Curtis
h2308 Divisadero

Nicovs Claudia (wid Alescancba)

rl208 Stanyan
Nicpon Phillip emp Hunters Pt

rl938 Franklin
Nicrometal Marine Hardware Co Inc

Norman Wright jr pres 1080

Folsom
Niderost Dick elev opr St Joseph's

Hosp r do
" T G h508 8th av
" Si Taber Inc Jackson D Williams

pres Jack W Thompson jr v-pres
Mrs Millicent Williams sec Mrs
Elsie L Thompson treas jwlrs 126

Post R400
Niebauer Charlotte Mrs tailor J For-

stein Tailors r74 Turk
" John J (Jean A) phys 516 Sutter R902

h56 25th av
Nieberding Frank J (Lucy) h231

Ortega
Niebes Domingo (Raquel) barber 167

Market hi 2 7a Albion
Nieblas Ralph C bkpr Reliance Insur-

ance h42 Castro apt 5

" Lillian J Mrs retd h808 Alvarado
Niebling Arth W (Nancy S) slsmn Zack

Electronics r330 Peru
Niebolt Erna B (wid Henry) h4320 24th

Nieckarz Chas mtcemnh.3117 Cali-

Nied Dolly r272 4th av
Nieda Isamu phys Pcrmanente Medi-

cal Group
Niedai- Dave r250 Kearny
Niedecker C Wm (Adele) pres Ameri-

can International Underwriters Inc

r Mill Valley
Marshall C (Roberta A) slsmn Marsh
McLennon & Cosgrove Si Co h39
Ru sell

Niedens Dwayne G emp Wells Fargo
Bank r570 Noe

11 Henry T (Nade]da; Fillmore Pork
Store) hl838 33d av

" Julius (Gisela) pntr h529 Font blvd
11 Lydia (wid Edw J) fcty wkr Murs

Mfgh972 Carolina
11 Lydia (wid Edw J) fcty wkr Mars
Nieder Emanuel (Marianne) hl415 28th
" Iron Works (Wlater F Nieder) 1355

Minna
" Manny emp Pioneer Investors Sav-

ings & Loan Assn
11 Oscar J (Irene V) mech E Sugarman

Inc h71 Carmel
11 Walter F (Isabel F; Nieder Iron

Works) hl9 Encline ct
" Walter J studt r71 Carmel
Niederberger Fred A (Fay H; Solso

Berge Studios) r Daly City
Niedercorn Leo A (Violet E) parts

mn Speedometer Elec h400 Faxon
Niederer Carl (Phyllis; Carl Niederer

Design) hi 02 5 Union
Niederhaus Jack (Uldene) plantmn

Tidewater Oil h4021 Ortega
11 Jack F elk typ SF Pub Library r4021

Ortega
Niederhofel- Geo H lab Dept of Pub

Wks r639 Woolsey
" Geo V (Patricia A) eng Viking Auto-

matic Sprinkling I1I886 Dormer av
" Mack hS60 Geary apt 406
Niederholzer Anna (wid Gustavo) h3949

21st
11 Gus (Margt; Niederholzer Jewelers)

r Kentfield
" Jewelers (Gus Niederholzer) 133

Geary R234
" Margarite A typ Bank of America

h3955 21st
Niedermaier Geo G (Mary) h3909 17th

apt 3
Niedermuller Theo P lwyr Sedgwick

Detert Moran Si Arnold 1U369 Hyde
apt 1

Niederreiter Carl emp W P Fuller &
Co r San Mateo

Niederreuther Erich (Erna) phys 201
Sanchez r Mill Valley

Niedvares Ann emp Wells Fargo Bk
1-2355 Scott apt 302

Niedzwicki Ruth ticket elk Am Air-
lines h2120 California apt 8

Nief Estelle Mrs cash Canada Life

Assurance Co The r San Carlos

Niefeld Ida (wid Elias; Ida Niefeld

Apartments) h3010 Fulton apt 1

11 Ida Apartments (Mrs Ida Niefeld)

3010 Fulton

Niego Michl (ABC) r309 Monticello
" Michl I (Felicitas E) mgr Reserve

Life Insurance Co 1- Daly City
Niegus Emil (Jennie) pntr h74 Elling-

ton av
Nieh Janet M smstrs Bing Chan Co

1-1276 Jackson
" K K hl276 Jackson apt 5
" Renee h554 23d av
11 Tony emp SF Natl Bk
Niehauf Marilyn ofc wkr 1-1405 Van

Niehaus Clarence E (Mary T) mach
US Valve Co hl263 40th av

" Leo H (Mary E) constn wkr Swiner-
ten & Walberg hi 52 Lundy's la

" Leroy (Elenka) mgr Aladin Heating
Corp r Los Gatos

11 Nellie Mrs h86 Monterey blvd
" Phillip E USN rl263 40th av
" R Lh31C Parnassus av apt 302
" Richd H (Diana M) customer's serv

eng IBM h541 Missouri
" Rose nurse St Mary's Hosp r301

Niehouse A L emp Matson Line h3367^
21st

Niehmeyer Frank baker Woolworth's
r3225 Wawona

Niekerk Jacobus P (Frances) mgr
Sam's Hofbrauhl77 Saturn

Niekras John retd h37 Woodward apt

4
Kiel Rose recpt Occidental Life r738

10th av
Niclan Louis retd rll83 Valencia

Nieland Walter H (Eleanor M) sec

Mart Stationers Inc h580 Crestlakr

Nielebeck H W chf elk Union Pacific

Railroad Co r Oakland
Niello Genevieve W (wid Louis) h2836

Filbert
Nielsen see also Neilsen Neilson and

11 A C Co Joseph R Matthews v-pres
marketing research 68 Post R506

" A R (Latina) slsmn Mack Truck h809
Laguna Honda blvd

" Albert B (Claire; Pop's Clubhouse)
1-125 Appollo

" Alma M Mrs elk Adeline Bake Shop
h47 W Portal apt 5

" Andrea Mrs retd h255 Steiner apt

602
" Andrew K (Frieda) mech eng City &

County h380 Christopher dr
" Ann Mrs elk Travel Lodges h3050

Baker apt 6
11 Anna N Mrs opr City of Paris h430

15th avapt 12
" Antonette Mrs cash hl945 Kirkham
11 Arth driver Benedetti's Flowers

r874 S Van Ness av
11 Arth J (Ethel) h2471 15th av
" Astrid (wid Per) h22 Seminole av
11 Axel T (Clara) pntr St Francis Hotel

h3171 25th

B rl814 22d av apt 1

Barbara K ofc sec Wells Fargo Bk
1-45 Paramount ter

Bernard retd hl670 Market apt 66

Beth M Mrs ofc sec Sherry & Hutch-

inson r242 Byxbee
Borg C pntr SPCo
Brothers Cafeteria (Fred and Wm
Fredricksen) 3036 16th

Carl A slsmn CBS Radio h45 Para-
mount ter
Carl B (Pier One Lunch) h355 Ful-

ton apt 38
1 Clyde W trust ofcr Bank of Am h396
Cumberland

1 Constance H recpt Melvin A Bleadon
rl964 Pacific av apt 2

1 Deanna tchr PS rl850 Sacramento
1 Dorothy J (wid Waldeman) hl225a

20th av
1 Dorothy N (wid Thorvald) h3167
Folsom

' E W retd h755 O'Farrell apt 22
1 Earl retd rl847 Funston av
1 Edie h25 Camp apt 2
1 Edith C (wid Anders C) tchr PS

hi Hidalgo ter
1 Edith L ofc elk General Fire Extin-

guisher r25 Camp
' Edith L Mrs hi 5 Abbey
1 Edmund E (Gertrude M) instr PS

hl031 Portola dr
I Edwin V (Laura) City firefighter

h2555 20th av
' Elmer T (Evelyn J) v-pres Pre-

cision Plastics Inc hi 55 Paraiso pi
II Elta L Mrs v-pres Hy-G-Corp r San

Carlos
: ' Erik h2 Guerrero apt 207

460 Montgomery St.

SUTRO & CO.
since less
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